



दिल्ली मेट्रो रेल कॉर्पोरेशन लि० DELHI METRO RAIL CORPORATION LTD.

(भारत सरकार एवं दिल्ली सरकार का संयुक्त उपक्रम)

(A JOINT VENTURE OF GOVERNMENT OF INDIA AND GOVT. OF DELHI)

DMRC/O&M/E&M/APL-02

Date:24-02-2023

LETTER OF ACCEPTANCE

M/s EVAN Automation Private Limited

Office No.907, Pearls best Heights-II,
Plot No. C-9, Netaji Subhash Place
Pitampura, New Delhi- 110034
Phone: 011-45587485, 41253989

Sub: Contract No. E&M/APL-02, "SITC of Notifier make Repeater and Mimic panel at Firemen staircase at Dwarka Sector-21 metro station of Airport Line & Line-03".

Ref: (i) Online Open Tender submission on e-tendering portal on 16.12.2022.
(ii) Your reply to post bid queries on 29.01.2023
(iii) Financial Bid opened on 17.02.2023.

Dear Sir,

1. With reference to above, Letter of Acceptance(LOA) is hereby issued to you for the above mentioned work at total cost of **Rs.11,91,181.20 (Eleven Lakhs Ninety One Thousand One Hundred Eighty One Rupees and Twenty Paise)** Including all duties, taxes, octroi, royalties, levies etc.

2. This "Letter of Acceptance" is sent here with to you in duplicate. You are requested to return one copy duly signed by your authorized signatory on all pages including your unconditional acceptance thereof so as to reach the undersigned within one week of receipt of this Letter.

3. This letter of acceptance shall be treated as Notice to proceed as defined in clause 8.1 of GCC. The completion period for this work is **03 months** from the stipulated date of commencement of work i.e 24.02.2023.

4. You shall ensure full compliance with tax laws of India with regard to this contract and shall be solely responsible for the same. You shall keep the employer fully indemnified against your liability of tax, interest, penalty etc. in respect thereof which may arise.

5. JGM/E&M-II of this organisation will be the engineer for this contract.

6. You are requested to contact the JGM/E&M-II immediately for further necessary action in this matter and to start the work within 7 days from the date of issue of this LOA or as per the instructions of Engineer.

7. All the work shall be executed in accordance with the specifications stipulated in Tender documents.

(मेट्रो भवन, फायर ब्रिगेड लेन, बाराखम्बा रोड, नई दिल्ली-110001)

Metro Bhawan, Fire Brigade Lane, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi-110001



दिल्ली मेट्रो रेल कॉर्पोरेशन लि० DELHI METRO RAIL CORPORATION LTD.

(भारत सरकार एवं दिल्ली सरकार का संयुक्त उपक्रम)
(A JOINT VENTURE OF GOVERNMENT OF INDIA AND GOVT. OF DELHI)

8. It may please noted that until a format agreement is executed, this letter will constitute a binding contract between you and DMRC. Please take necessary action as required vide clause Nos F4 and F5 of Instructions of Tenderers (ITT) regarding signing of agreement within 45 days from date of issue of LOA and submission of performance security within 30 days from the date of receipt of LOA. Further, it is pertinent to mention that delay in submission of performance security shall attract penal interest/lead to termination as per clause 4.2 of GCC.

Thanking You

Yours truly,

(Vivek Shrivastava)

JGM/E&M-II

Encl: 1)One copy of this letter in duplicate
2)Bill of Quantity

DELHI METRO RAIL CORPORATION					
Bill of Quantity (BOQ)					
Name of Work- "SITC of Notifier make Repeater and Mimic panel at Firemen staircase at Dwarka Sector-21 metro station of Airport Line & Line-03".					
Name of Firm			M/s EVAN Automation Private Limited		
Item No	Description	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
A	SITC of Notifier make repeater and mimic panel at firemen staircase/area and their integration with existing system.				
1.0	Supply, Installation, Testing & Commissioning of Passive Repeater Panel with minimum 640 Character Backlight LCD Display and Soft Keys. It should be the replica of FACP. The panel shall be UL listed and FM approved. Make:- Notifier compatible with Model FACP No. NFS2-3030.(LCD 160)	No.	2	110529	221058.00
2.0	Supply, Installation, Testing Lamp Driver Annunciator Control Module for use with custom graphic annunciator of 32 point. Make:- Notifier compatible with Model FACP No. NFS2-3030.	No.	2	65790	131580
3.0	Supply, Installation, Testing & Commissioning of custom make Mimic Annunciator panel.Complete as required as per technical specification. Make:- Notifier compatible with Model FACP No.NFS2-3030.(Local)	No.	2	40432	80864
4.0	Supply, Laying and fixing of Armoured FS Copper Conductor Cable, 2Cx1.5sq.mm. BS7846 for SLC Loop & Power Supply. Make:- Havells,bonton,plycab,KEI.	meter	950	138.5	131575
5.0	Supply, Laying and fixing of Armoured FS Copper Conductor Cable, 4Cx1.5sq.mm. BS7846 for SLC Loop & Power Supply. Make:- Havells,bonton,polycab,KEI.	meter	950	194	184300
6.0	Installation, testing and commissioning of FAS panel with Mimic Panel from authorised vendor bearing license of Notifier.	Lot	2	60450	120900
B	Shifting of Repeater and Mimic Panel from existing location to PPIO office room at Dwarka Depot of Airport Line.				
1.0	Dismantling of Fire Alarm Repeater Panel, Mimic Panel and Telephone handset of Notifier Fire Alarm System from existing Location. Installation, Commissioning, Integration and Testing of Fire Alarm Repeater Panel , Mimic Panel & Telephone handset of Notifier Fire Alarm System with installation accessories at New Location. Note:- 1.) After work completion Fire Alarm Repeater Panel, Mimic Panel and Telephone handset communication should be in suitable working condition as previously. 2.) Any type of miscellaneous works, example hole cutting in wall for passing & laying of cables etc, will include in this main work. Make:- Notifier compatible with Model FACP No. NFS2-3030. The vendor should posses license of Notifier for the work.	Lot	1	69352	69352
2.0	Supply,Laying and fixing of Armoured FS Copper Conductor Cable, 2Cx1.5sq.mm. BS7846, Make KEI/Polycab/Bonton, at normal height and double height on wall surface/cable tray to be properly clamped/tied with 1mm thick saddle/8 inch cable tie.	Mtr	486	195	94770
3.0	Supply,Laying and fixing of Armoured FS Copper Conductor Cable, 2Cx1.5sq.mm. BS7846, Make KEI/Polycab/Bonton, at normal height on wall surface/cable tray to be properly clamped/tied with 1mm thick saddle/8 inch cable tie.	Mtr	54	138.5	7479
Total Amount excluding GST					Rs. 10,41,878.00
GST@18%					Rs. 1,87,538.04
Total Amount including GST					Rs. 12,29,416.04
% Quoted by Bidder				Less	3.11
Net Total Quoted Amount including all taxes (18% GST)					Rs. 11,91,181.20


Vivek Shrivastava
JGM/E&M-II